Attention Provider Type 33: HCPCS Code A4606 Restored for DMEPOS Providers

On March 21, 2016, HCPCS code A4606 (Oxygen probe for use with oximeter device, replacement) was restored for provider type 33 (DMEPOS) effective with dates of service on or after January 1, 2014, and requires a prior authorization if service limits exceed 1 per 6 months.

PT 33 claims for code A4606 with dates of service January 1, 2014, through March 20, 2016, that denied with edit codes 0148 (Rendering Provider Not Certified to Perform Procedure) or 0309 (Services Not Covered) will be automatically reprocessed. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.